

Product sheet

Broken Cuties 10kg (32-501)

Product no.: 32-278

Average per 100 g product (calculated value)

Ingredients	Contents
Sugar	67,8
Cocoa butter	11,7
Whole milk powder	8,7
Cocoa mass	6,0
Whey powder (Milk)	3,3
Gum arabic	<2,0
Titaniumdioxide	<2,0
Sunflower lecithins	<2,0
Glucose syrup	<2,0
Carnauba wax	<2,0
Salt	<2,0
Shellac	<2,0
Bees wax	<2,0
Curcumin	<2,0
Carminic acid	<2,0
Copper-chlorophyllin-complex	<2,0
Anthocyanin	<2,0
Citric acid	<2,0

Nutrition information panel:

Product description: Dragee

Ingredients:

Sugar, cocoa butter, **whole milk powder**, cocoa mass, **whey powder (milk)**, thickening agent(gum arabic), colours(titaniumdioxide, curcumin, carminic acid, copper-chlorophyllin-complex, anthocyanin), emulsifier(sunflower lecithins), glucose syrup, glazing agents(carnauba wax, bees wax, shellac), salt, acidity regulator(citric acid).

Allergens

trace of hazelnuts and almonds

Nutritional information per 100g

1.980Kj/471kcal

Fat	18 g
of which saturates	10 g
Carbohydrate	74 g
of which Sugars	73 g
Protein	3,3 g
Salt	0,23 g

Microbiological values

Total plate count	<5000/g
Coliform	<10/g
E-Coli	<10/g
Salmonellae	neg/25g
Yeast and mould	<100/g

Analysis method

NMKL 86
ISO 16649-2
ISO 16649-2
ISO 6579
NMKL 98



Product sheet

Broken Cuties 10kg (32-501)

Product no.: 32-278

Storage

Storage life: 24 months

Recommended temperature 16 - 20 °C.

Recommended RH < 50 %

Dark and separated from flavour components.

Other Information

GMO-free

Certification

BRC/IFS

Prepared by Quality Department....: 04-02-2019

